

Washington Office of Superintendent of **PUBLIC INSTRUCTION**

Tukwila After-School Programming

1. Purpose:

This proviso provided funds for before and after-school programming to low-income elementary school students in the Tukwila School District.

2. Description of services provided:

Funds were directed to Tukwila School District/or local providers to provide before and after-school programming to low-income elementary school students.

3. Criteria for receiving services and/or grants:

Tukwila SD or local in the area were eligible.

Beneficiaries in the 2022–23 School Year:

Number of School Districts:	0
Number of Schools:	0
Number of Students:	0
Number of Educators:	0
Other:	0

4. Are federal or other funds contingent on state funding? \boxtimes No

5. State funding history:

Fiscal Year	Amount Funded	Actual Expenditures
2023	\$148,000	\$0.00

6. Number of beneficiaries (e.g., school districts, schools, students, educators, other) history:

Fiscal Year	Number of Schools
2023	0



Washington Office of Superintendent of **PUBLIC INSTRUCTION**

7. Programmatic changes since inception (if any):

Karma Hugo, who was assigned to this left the agency. We are tracking down what, if any actions occurred.

- 8. Program evaluation or evaluation of major findings: Funds were not distributed.
- 9. Major challenges faced by the program: Funds were not distributed.
- 10. Future opportunities:

Tukwila is a deserving district. Future opportunities will be great.

11. Statutory and/or budget language:

\$148,000 of the general fund—state appropriation for fiscal year 2023 is provided solely to provide before and after-school programming to low-income elementary school students in the Tukwila School District. Funding in this subsection may be distributed to the Tukwila School District or to local before or after-school program providers that provide child care for low-income elementary school students in the school district.

12. Other relevant information:

N/A

13. Schools/districts receiving assistance:

preliminaryfy23state-fundedprovisograntawardsupdated-42823.xlsx (live.com)

14. Program Contact Information:

Name:	Jon R. Mishra, Ed.D.
Title:	Assistant Superintendent
Phone:	541-404-3725
Email:	jon.mishra@k12.wa.us